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Fidleansy
unumlunisiduahadednitewesiuimstsaseululasimislsaseuitnms
fai auiil | Aufiz | euiid | Auiid4 | auiis SR loC
1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
2 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
3 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
4 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
5 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
6 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
7 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
8 0 +1 +1 +1 0 3 0.6
9 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
10 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 4 0.8
11 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 4 0.8
12 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 a4 0.8
13 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 a4 0.8
14 +1 +1 +1 0 +1 4 0.8
15 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
16 0 +1 +1 0 +1 3 0.6
17 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
18 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
19 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
21 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
22 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
23 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 a4 0.8
24 +1 +1 0 +1 3 0.6
25 +1 +1 +1 +1 4 0.8
26 +1 +1 +1 +1 0 a4 0.8
27 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
28 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
29 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
30 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
31 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
32 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
33 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 5 1
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ReliabilityScale: ALL VARIABLES

Case Processing Summary

N %
Cases  Valid 40 100.0
Excluded® 0 0
Total 40 100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the procedure.

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha N of Items

.886 33
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Item-Total Statistics

Scale Mean if

ltem Deleted

Scale Variance if
[tem Deleted

Corrected Item-

Total Correlation

Cronbach's Alpha
if ltem Deleted

=
WU L
=
WSUUNTT2
=
WIUUNIT3
WS8UNS4
=
WIBUNIS5
=1
WSBUNIS6
WIUNIST
WWSEUNS8
WIBUNIT9
WIBUNI510
ANLTHUNIS 1
ANTLUNIT2
AIUNIS3
ANTLUN154
ANTUNITS
ANTUNITE
Nl
NoluI2
NeUU13
Nalund
Awal
Y
AWE2
Y
AWA3
Y
ALad
Y
ALA5
Y
USusal

Uiuu§e2

112.0250
111.7250
112.4750
111.9500
112.0750
111.7000
111.7500
111.7500
111.8250
111.8750
111.9500
112.3500
112.2500
112.2250
112.1000
112.1000
112.4250
111.9500
112.5000
112.3500
112.1500
112.2500
112.1500
112.2000
112.0250
112.1250
111.9000

392.846
373.281
371.435
384.767
357.866
365.395
361.987
378.141
357.174
356.933
355.023
393.567
343.731
353.153
390.708
353.733
361.379
385.997
368.308
364.079
382.438
362.756
389.772
386.421
407.410
368.676
359.374

011
426
.409
179
.651
.665
107
.356
.824
.839
162
.009
813
129
.049
75
617
135
.452
673
.260
.629
.063
133
.296
.459
674

891
.883
.883
.888
878
879
878
.884
876
876
876
.892
873
876
.890
876
879
.889
.882
879
.886
879
.890
.889
.895
.882
878
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[tem-Total Statistics

Scale Mean if
ltem Deleted

Scale Variance if
[tem Deleted

Corrected Item-

Total Correlation

Cronbach's Alpha
if ltem Deleted

UFuuses
Useiiul
Useiiu2
Useliiul
Useiiiug

UszLiius

112.0500
112.4250
111.6500
111.6750
111.7250
111.9250

387.382
361.225
380.438
387.148
392.256
371.199

111
711
299
139
.030
.502

.889
878
.885
.888
.890
.882
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Uszlnulsaseuy Mean stdk Std. Error
Deviation Mean
sumprep  LsatFeuLAULN 26| 3.7269 76397 114983
15958ULAT0UNY 105  3.7638 82533 08054
sumdo I5a5punnuin 26|  3.6923 60863 11936
15958ULAT0UNY 105  3.4460 77951 07607
sumdevelop lsatFaunnuL 26 3.7885 64301 12610
15958ULAT0UNY 105  3.2976 84074 .08205
sumcare 1595 guUwNULN 26 3.4615 .82514 .16182
15958ULAT0UNY 105  3.3086 75091 07328
sumimprove 15338ULAULN 26 3.4359 1.19914 23517
15958ULAT0UNY 105  3.6667 1.07814 110522
sumassess  LSU3gULNULN 26 3.7923 47827 .09380
15958ULAT0UNY 105  3.6552 62971 06145




Independent Samples Test

Levene's Test

for Equality of

t-test for Equality of Means

Variances
95% Confidence
. Sig. Mean Std. Error Interval of the
F Sig. t Df _ ) ) .
(2-tailed) | Difference | Difference Difference
Lower Upper
sumprep Equal variances assumed 1.303 256 | -.207 129 .836 -.03689 17827 | -.38959 31582
Equal variances not
-.217 140.720 829 -.03689 17010 | -.38049 30672
assumed
sumdo Equal variances assumed 5.584 .020 | 1.500 129 136 24628 16417 | -.07854 57109
Equal variances not
1.740 | 47.548 .088 24628 .14154 | -.03838 .53094
assumed
sumdevelop  Equal variances assumed .829 364 | 2.779 129 .006 49084 17661 14142 .84026
Equal variances not
3.263 [48.555 .002 49084 .15045 .18844 719325
assumed
sumcare Equal variances assumed 353 553 912 129 .364 15297 16777 | -.17896 .48490
Equal variances not
861 [35.942 .395 15297 A7764 | -20733 51326
assumed

L6



Independent Samples Test

Levene's Test

for Equality of

t-test for Equality of Means

Variances
95% Confidence
. Sig. Mean Std. Error Interval of the
F Sig. t Df _ ) ) .
(2-tailed) | Difference | Difference Difference
Lower Upper
sumimprove  Equal variances assumed .887 348 | -.955 129 341 -.23077 24154 | -70866 24712
Equal variances not
-.896 | 35.667 376 -.23077 25764 | -75345 29191
assumed
sumassess Equal variances assumed 1.955 164 | 1.037 129 302 13707 13216 | -.12442 .39856
Equal variances not
1.222 | 48.904 227 13707 11213 | -.08828 .36242
assumed
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Descriptive

Std. 95% Confidence Interval for Mean
N Mean Std. Error Minimum Maximum

Deviation Lower Bound Upper Bound
sumdevelop  1595auLAULN 26| 37885 .64301| .12610 3.5287 4.0482 2.50 4.50
15958ULAT0UNY 105| 32976 | .84074| .08205 3.1349 3.4603 1.50 4.50
Total 131 33950 .82681| .07224 3.2521 3.5380 1.50 4.50
a1 1595 8unnuL 26| 39231 89098 | .17474 3.5632 4.2830 2.00 5.00
15958ULAT0UNY 105| 32190 | 1.26324| .12328 2.9746 3.4635 1.00 5.00
Total 131 33588 1.22831| .10732 3.1465 35711 1.00 5.00
WeUN2 1595sulLNULn 26| 38846 1.10732| 21716 3.4374 4.3319 1.00 5.00
15958ULAT0UNY 105| 35429 | 1.28623| .12552 3.2939 3.7918 1.00 5.00
Total 131 36107 | 1.25620| .10975 3.3936 3.8278 1.00 5.00
WaUN3 15958 uLNULn 26| 32692 1.31325| 25755 2.7388 3.7997 1.00 5.00
15958ULAT0UNY 105 | 3.0476 | 1.32564 | .12937 2.7911 3.3042 1.00 5.00
Total 131 3.0916 | 1.32113| .11543 2.8632 3.3200 1.00 5.00
Waun4 1595suLnULn 26| 40769 | 1.01678 | .19941 3.6662 4.4876 2.00 5.00
15958ULAT0UNY 105| 33810 | 1.10402 | .10774 3.1673 3.5946 1.00 5.00
Total 131 35191 | 1.11873| .09774 3.3257 3.7125 1.00 5.00
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